

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Transfers and Postings of Ministerial Staff.

Reference:

O.M No. GAD-ADMOIII/122/2023-09-GAD dated 26.09.2023 issued by

the General Administration Department.

ORDER NO. 20 - SHDJ of 2024 09-01-2024

In view of the direction of the GAD regarding shifting of officials having stay of 5 years or more at one place of posting and in the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings/deployment of Ministerial Staff are hereby ordered with immediate effect: -

- 1. Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Head Assistant, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Reasi is deployed in the O/o District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri till further orders.
- 2. Mr. Gian Chand, Junior Assistant, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Panthal is transferred and posted in Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Reasi against clear vacancy.
- 3. Mr. Ashok Kumar, Junior Assistant, O/o Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Mahore is transferred and posted in Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Panthal vice Mr. Gian Chand.
- 4. Mr. Latif Mohd., Junior Assistant presently attached in District Udhampur is repatriated to District Reasi and posted in the O/o Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Mahore vice Mr. Kumar.
- 5. Mr. Bushan Singh, MTS, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Panthal is transferred and posted in Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Reasi against clear vacancy.

All officials shall be deemed to have been relieved from their present place of posting with immediate effect.

> Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director. **O9** -01-2024

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/26/2021/15897-901 Copy to the: -

Dated:

1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.

2. Concerned DDOs for information and necessary action.

3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

4. Concerned officials for compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Deputy Director (Cen

10.00